ないない。これで、たちのなどのなどのなどのなどのなどのなどのなどのなどのなど		
LATINN	Indraw	
OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)		
Ed Tribble		
Florida Information Associates, Inc.		
(Requestor's Name)		
P. O. Box 11144		
(Address)	6000022426567	
Tallahassee, FL 32302 878-0188	6000022426567 -07/21/9701070022 ******78.75 *****78.75	
(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)	****** (B. (5 ***** (B. (5	
	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

TOBON PRODUCTION (Corporation Name	no)	(Document #)	97
(Corporation Nam	aa)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Nam	16)	(Document #)	HT PH
(Corporation Nan	ne)	(Document #)	
X Walk in Pick up	time	Certified Cor	py DE 9
Mail out Will wa	it Photocopy	Certificate of	Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDM	DENTS	<b>.</b>
KX Profit	Amendment		R <sup>P</sup>
NonProfit		R.A., Officer/Director	RECEIVED
Limited Liability	Change of Regis		2
Domestication	Dissolution/With	ndrawal	
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATI		
Annual Report	QUALIFICATI		
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partner	ship	
	Reinstatement		
	Trademark		_
	Other	- ۱	Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(9/92)

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TOBON PRODUCTIONS, INC.

97 JUL 21 PH 1: 19 SECKE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

## ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is TOBON PRODUCTIONS, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 201-182 DRIVE #203, N. MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33160.

## ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares	Par Value	Class of
Authorized	<u>Per Share</u>	Stock

100

\$1.00

#### ARTICLE IV

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office in the State of Florida is 201-182 DRIVE #203, N. MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160, County of DADE, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is AMPARO PINZON.

#### ARTICLE V

The name of the Incorporator is DANNY PINZON and the address of the Incorporator is 201-182 DRIVE #203, N. MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160.

## ARTICLE VI

This Corporation shall commence its corporate existence upon the filing of these Articles. This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

### ARTICLE VII

The general nature of the business and the proposed objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted and carried on are to do all things lawful.

## ARTICLE VIII

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purposes of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>16TH</u> day of JULY 1997.

Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>DANNY PINZON</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who, after being duly sworn under oath, acknowledged before me that said person executed the same for the purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>16TH</u> day of JULY, 1997.

Notary Public State of Florida at Large

# CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, AND ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with sections 48.091 and 607.034, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

First that **TOBON PRODUCTIONS, INC.**, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 201-182 DRIVE #203, N. Miami Beach. FL 33160, has named **AMPARO PINZON** as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: JULY 16, 1997

AAALA. INCORPORATOR

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties.

andreil

AMPARO PINZON Registered agent

SECENTARY	97 JUL 21	-10120
-1,7,5 -1,7,5	PH	n senar Li di S
STATE LORID	1:19	